5.2.1 A NBCT who meets the qualifications of Section 5.2 and is working full-time 

in a school, including an open enrollment public charter school, that is not a 
high-poverty school or a high-poverty charter school shall receive a yearly 
incentive bonus of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for no more 
than five (5) school years. 

5.2.2 A NBCT who meets the qualifications of Section 5.2 and is working full-time 

in a school that is a high-poverty school that is not in a high-poverty school 
district shall receive a yearly incentive bonus of five thousand dollars ($5,000)